Parish of Great Hucklow, Grindlow, Windmill, Little Hucklow and Coplowdale

Parish Council Meeting — Monday 15th July 2024
20:00 — The Old Methodist Chapel, Great Hucklow

24.6.1

24.6.2

24.6.3

24.6.4

24.6.5

24.6.6

24.6.6.1
24.6.6.2
24.6.6.3
24.6.6.4
24.6.6.5
24.6.6.6

24.6.7

24.6.8
23.6.8.1

24.6.9

24.6.10

246.11

24.6.11.1
24.6.11.2
24.6.11.3
24.6.11.4
24.6.11.5
24.6.11.6
24.6.11.7
24.6.11.8

24.6.12

24.6.12.1
24.6.12.2
24.6.12.3

24.6.13
24.6.13.1

24614

24.6.15

Parish Councillors are:

AGENDA

Present and Apologies for absence
Opening Remarks

Minutes of previous PC meeting held on 18th March 2024 and the PC Extraordinary
Meeting held on 17" June 2024
Chairman's signature

Public Participation - parishoners and other members of the public
Urgent items
Highways/footpaths

Silence Heritage Site and Road to Bretton Edge
School Lane - off road traffic monitoring

Verge Cutting and Weed Spraying — DDDC
Synings Lane — off road traffic damage

Forest Lane and Washouse Bottom, Little Hucklow
Grindlow - replacement Horse and Rider sighage

District and County Councillor reports

Mining Committee
Update

Actions Arising from Previous Minutes
Correspondence & Circulars

Finance

Account balance

Payments/Remits

Insurance Schedule - updated PC items
Bench for Grindlow

Website Upgrade

.gov email addresses

Financial Regulations Review

Standing Orders Review

Planning

PDNPA — Management Plan and Local Plan Update

PDNPA - Milldam Mine Enforcement Notice

PDNPA - Planning Application - Rose Farm Cottage, Grindlow

Dates of Future meetings

May 20" 2024, July 15" 2024, September 16" 2024, November 18" 2024
January 201 2025, 17" March 2025

Agree dates for remainder of 2025.

Items for Information

Close

Martin Beer (Windmill) — 01298 872809, email: mdb.hucklowpc@gmail.com
Carol Bradshaw (Little Hucklow) — 01298 871411

Nick Williams (Great Huc

klow) — 01298 873800, email: nick.williams@hucklow.net

Jamie Ollerenshaw (Grindlow) - 07794 854439, email: |.r.ollerenshaw@hotmail.co.uk

Matt Watson (Grindlow) -



file:///C:/Deb/Great%20Hucklow%20Parish%20Council%20(8%209%2021)/Parish%20Council%20Meeting%20Agendas/mdb.hucklowpc@gmail.com
mailto:nick.williams@hucklow.net
mailto:j.r.ollerenshaw@hotmail.co.uk

