Parish of Great Hucklow, Grindlow, Windmill, Little Hucklow and Coplowdale

Parish Council Meeting – Monday 15th July 2024 20:00 – The Old Methodist Chapel, Great Hucklow

AGENDA

24.6.1	Present and Apologies for absence
24.6.2	Opening Remarks
24.6.3	Minutes of previous PC meeting held on 18th March 2024 and the PC Extraordinary Meeting held on 17 th June 2024 Chairman's signature
24.6.4	Public Participation - parishoners and other members of the public
24.6.5	Urgent items
24.6.6	Highways/footpaths
24.6.6.1 24.6.6.2 24.6.6.3 24.6.6.4 24.6.6.5 24.6.6.6	Silence Heritage Site and Road to Bretton Edge School Lane – off road traffic monitoring Verge Cutting and Weed Spraying – DDDC Synings Lane – off road traffic damage Forest Lane and Washouse Bottom, Little Hucklow Grindlow - replacement Horse and Rider signage
24.6.7	District and County Councillor reports
24.6.8 23.6.8.1	Mining Committee Update
24.6.9	Actions Arising from Previous Minutes
24.6.10	Correspondence & Circulars
24.6.11 24.6.11.1 24.6.11.2 24.6.11.3 24.6.11.4 24.6.11.5 24.6.11.6 24.6.11.7 24.6.11.8	Finance Account balance Payments/Remits Insurance Schedule - updated PC items Bench for Grindlow Website Upgrade .gov email addresses Financial Regulations Review Standing Orders Review
24.6.12 24.6.12.1 24.6.12.2 24.6.12.3	Planning PDNPA – Management Plan and Local Plan Update PDNPA - Milldam Mine Enforcement Notice PDNPA - Planning Application - Rose Farm Cottage, Grindlow
24.6.13 24.6.13.1	Dates of Future meetings May 20 th 2024, July 15 th 2024, September 16 th 2024, November 18 th 2024 January 20 th 2025, 17 th March 2025 Agree dates for remainder of 2025.
24.6 14	Items for Information
24.6.15	Close

Parish Councillors are:

Martin Beer (Windmill) – 01298 872809, email: mdb.hucklowpc@gmail.com
Carol Bradshaw (Little Hucklow) – 01298 873811

Nick Williams (Great Hucklow) – 01298 873800, email: nick.williams@hucklow.net
Jamie Ollerenshaw (Grindlow) - 07794 854439, email: ir.ollerenshaw@hotmail.co.uk Matt Watson (Grindlow) -